Received by the Regents

May 19, 2022
THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION
ITEM FOR INFORMATION
Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $10,000 from

Single Sources, December 16, 2021 through March 15, 2022

Background:

This report includes purchases over $10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.......................... $6,545,977.00
b. Construction.................... $ 0.00
Total......ovveeeee .. $6,545,977.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

N Ol (U

Geotfrey S. Chatas
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

May 2022
Attachment
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PO #

3006723610

3006820511

3006835351

3006845137

3006854096

3006864462

3006913615

Contract #

5000019954

5500013890

5500014812

5500020966

5500015469

5500016210

5500021139

5500021429

5500021625

5500021698

5500021705

Supplier

AVI SYSTEMS INC

TRONRUD ENGINEERING MOSS

NEWEGG BUSINESS INC

MADDIE WEINREICH COACHING LLC

INSPIRING THE CREATIVE WITHIN LLC

DELTA DESIGNS LTD

STEPHAN A MAYER

Supplier

SHAMBAUGH AND SON LP

JOHN S ROADHOUSE

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

STARFISH FAMILY SERVICES

TRINITY HEALTH - MICHIGAN

SANDRA BITONI STEWART

RICH DIVERSITY CONSULTING

ADAPTIVE ALTERNATIVES LLC

LIVINGSTON ASSOCIATES

ITHAKA S+R

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
December 16, 2021 - March 15, 2022

Transaction Type

Equipment Maintenance

Teaching Equipment & Supplies

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Consulting Services

Consulting Services

Furniture

Consulting Services

Transaction Type

Construction & Renovations

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

U-M Department
Center for Academic Innovation - Media Design
School of Art and Design

Medical School - Psychiatry Laboratories and
Bioinformatics

Office of University Development - University
Support

Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy -
Development

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
Ecology and Evolutionary Biology

Medical School - Emergency Medicine Research
Administration

U-M Department

Architecture, Engineering and Construction -
Provost and Academic Affairs

Office of University Development - Events
School of Education

School of Education

School of Education - Educational Studies
College of Pharmacy

Psychiatry

Law School

Epidemiology

Michigan Radio

University Library

Fund Source

Designated

General

ERF - Sponsored Federal

Designated

General / ERF - Gifts and Other

General

ERF - Sponsored Federal

Fund Source

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

PO Amount

$ 86,225
$ 86,223
$ 13,700
$ 15,000
$ 15,600
$ 41,669
$ 15,000
Amount

$ 11,750
$ 15,000
$ 85,369
$ 33,131
$ 68,840
$ 129,351
$ 15,600
$ 50,000
$ 36,000
$ 12,000
$ 10,000


https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10691
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10940
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10981
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11003
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11016
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11203
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11180
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11043
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10932
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11201
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11202
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11119
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10956
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10920
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10959
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10919
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10922

5500021731

5500021761

5500021795

5500021888

5500021906

5500021935

5500022008

5500022012

5500022212

5500022300

5500022562

5500022147

5500022156

5500022427

5500011984

5500022733

5000019353

5000019353

5500019512

5500022784

5500022726

RANDAL STEGMEYER

PAUL FARBER PROJECTS LLC
ARAB COMMUNITY CENTER FOR ECONOMIC AND

SOCIAL SERVICES

BUILDUP STEM

BENJAMIN PLATT

AKASHA WELLNESS LLC

SAGINAW VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

KIMBERLY AVALLONE

B & L INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

AMERICAN WELDING & GLASS INC

INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION SERVICES & MFG INC

RAND CORPORATION

KAREN ELIZABETH FINLEY

ARC

KINDEA LABS

REEL CLEVER FILMS LLC

FTI CONSULTING INC

JBG SCULPTURE INC

GINGER IO OF CALIFORNIA MEDICAL PC

MARK S ALOIA

CENTER FOR TRANSITIONAL MANAGEMENT LLC

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
December 16, 2021 - March 15, 2022

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Consulting Services Agreement

University of Michigan Library

President's Arts Initiative

Medical School

Child and Family Life

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
Romance Languages and Literature

Recreational Sports - Adventure Leadership

Great Lakes Trade Adjustments Assistance Center
Psychiatry

Great Lakes Trade Adjustments Assistance Center
Great Lakes Trade Adjustments Assistance Center
Great Lakes Trade Adjustments Assistance Center
School of Education

Office of the President

A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and
Urban Planning

University of Michigan Hospitals and Health
Centers

University Health Service

Office of the Executive Vice President for Medical
Affairs

Penny W. Stamps School of Art & Design

Law School

Medical School

Medical School

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

60,000

250,000

10,000

52,000

15,000

12,600

10,200

38,400

24,000

62,500

11,875

45,000

20,000

15,120

15,000

20,000

4,395,000

30,000

155,000

70,500

13,100


https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10969
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11001
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11103
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10958
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10957
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10921
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10945
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=10955
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11011
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11029
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=11102

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
December 16, 2021 - March 15, 2022

5500022239 BLACK BALANCE ARTISTIC PRODUCTION General Services Agreement College of Literature, Science, and the Arts Various $ 25,000
5500022660 LOTUS RESEARCH LLC General Services Agreement College of Literature, Science, and the Arts Various $ 20,724
5500022673 GREAT LAKES GROWTHWORKS LLC General Services Agreement School of Natural Resources and Environment Various $ 50,000
5500022467 PAVE COMMUNICATIONS & CONSULTING Consulting Services Agreement University Library Various $ 44,100
5500022439 CNM INGENUITY INC General Services Agreement College of Engineering Various $ 17,500
5500022385 THORN RUN PARTNERS LLC General Services Agreement University of Michigan - Dearborn Various $ 312,900
5500022728 JUDITH TEDLIE MOSKOWITZ Personal Services Contract School of Nursing Various $ 10,000

$ 6,545,977





