THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$10,000 from Single Sources, December 16, 2021 through March 15, 2022

Background:

This report includes purchases over \$10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a. General	.\$6,545,97	77.00
b. Construction	\$	0.00
Total	.\$6,545,97	77.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Geoffrey S. Chatas Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

May 2022 Attachment

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, December 16, 2021 - March 15, 2022

PO#	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	PO /	Amount
3006723610	AVI SYSTEMS INC	Equipment Maintenance	Center for Academic Innovation - Media Design	Designated	\$	86,225
3006820511	TRONRUD ENGINEERING MOSS	Teaching Equipment & Supplies	School of Art and Design	General	\$	86,223
3006835351	NEWEGG BUSINESS INC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	Medical School - Psychiatry Laboratories and Bioinformatics	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	13,700
3006845137	MADDIE WEINREICH COACHING LLC	Consulting Services	Office of University Development - University Support	Designated	\$	15,000
3006854096	INSPIRING THE CREATIVE WITHIN LLC	Consulting Services	Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy - Development	General / ERF - Gifts and Other	r \$	15,600
3006864462	DELTA DESIGNS LTD	Furniture	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Ecology and Evolutionary Biology	General	\$	41,669
3006913615	STEPHAN A MAYER	Consulting Services	Medical School - Emergency Medicine Research Administration	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	15,000
Contract #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	Amo	unt
5000019954	SHAMBAUGH AND SON LP	Construction & Renovations	Architecture, Engineering and Construction - Provost and Academic Affairs	Various	\$	11,750
5500013890	JOHN S ROADHOUSE	Consulting Services	Office of University Development - Events	Various	\$	15,000
5500014812	MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	Professional Services	School of Education	Various	\$	85,369
5500020966	MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	Professional Services	School of Education	Various	\$	33,131
5500015469	STARFISH FAMILY SERVICES	Professional Services	School of Education - Educational Studies	Various	\$	68,840
5500016210	TRINITY HEALTH - MICHIGAN	Professional Services	College of Pharmacy	Various	\$	129,351
5500021139	SANDRA BITONI STEWART	Professional Services	Psychiatry	Various	\$	15,600
5500021429	RICH DIVERSITY CONSULTING	Consulting Services	Law School	Various	\$	50,000
5500021625	ADAPTIVE ALTERNATIVES LLC	Professional Services	Epidemiology	Various	\$	36,000
5500021698	LIVINGSTON ASSOCIATES	Professional Services	Michigan Radio	Various	\$	12,000
5500021705	ITHAKA S+R	Professional Services	University Library	Various	\$	10,000

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, December 16, 2021 - March 15, 2022

5500021731	RANDAL STEGMEYER	Professional Services	University of Michigan Library	Various	\$	60,000
5500021761	PAUL FARBER PROJECTS LLC	Consulting Services	President's Arts Initiative	Various	\$	250,000
5500021795	ARAB COMMUNITY CENTER FOR ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL SERVICES	Professional Services	Medical School	Various	\$	10,000
5500021888	BUILDUP STEM	Professional Services	Child and Family Life	Various	\$	52,000
5500021906	BENJAMIN PLATT	Professional Services	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Romance Languages and Literature	Various	\$	15,000
5500021935	AKASHA WELLNESS LLC	Professional Services	Recreational Sports - Adventure Leadership	Various	\$	12,600
5500022008	SAGINAW VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustments Assistance Center	Various	\$	10,200
5500022012	KIMBERLY AVALLONE	Professional Services	Psychiatry	Various	\$	38,400
5500022212	B & L INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustments Assistance Center	Various	\$	24,000
5500022300	AMERICAN WELDING & GLASS INC	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustments Assistance Center	Various	\$	62,500
5500022562	INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION SERVICES & MFG INC	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustments Assistance Center	Various	\$	11,875
5500022147	RAND CORPORATION	General Services Agreement	School of Education	Various	\$	45,000
5500022156	KAREN ELIZABETH FINLEY	Personal Services Contract	Office of the President	Various	\$	20,000
5500022427	ARC	General Services Agreement	A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning	Various	\$	15,120
5500011984	KINDEA LABS	General Services Agreement	University of Michigan Hospitals and Health Centers	Various	\$	15,000
5500022733	REEL CLEVER FILMS LLC	General Services Agreement	University Health Service	Various	\$	20,000
5000019353	FTI CONSULTING INC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Executive Vice President for Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 4	4,395,000
5000019353	JBG SCULPTURE INC	General Services Agreement	Penny W. Stamps School of Art & Design	Various	\$	30,000
5500019512	GINGER IO OF CALIFORNIA MEDICAL PC	General Services Agreement	Law School	Various	\$	155,000
5500022784	MARK S ALOIA	Personal Services Contract	Medical School	Various	\$	70,500
5500022726	CENTER FOR TRANSITIONAL MANAGEMENT LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$	13,100

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, December 16, 2021 - March 15, 2022

5500022239	BLACK BALANCE ARTISTIC PRODUCTION	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts	Various	\$ 25,000
5500022660	LOTUS RESEARCH LLC	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts	Various	\$ 20,724
5500022673	GREAT LAKES GROWTHWORKS LLC	General Services Agreement	School of Natural Resources and Environment	Various	\$ 50,000
5500022467	PAVE COMMUNICATIONS & CONSULTING	Consulting Services Agreement	University Library	Various	\$ 44,100
5500022439	CNM INGENUITY INC	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 17,500
5500022385	THORN RUN PARTNERS LLC	General Services Agreement	University of Michigan - Dearborn	Various	\$ 312,900
5500022728	JUDITH TEDLIE MOSKOWITZ	Personal Services Contract	School of Nursing	Various	\$ 10,000
					\$ 6,545,977